
Your rights: 
Choice and control of your NDIS plan and funding 

People with disability can use their NDIS funding to get 

lots of services and supports from VMCH. 

 

We know that when people with disability have choice and 

control they will get the best from their NDIS plan. 

 

We know our clients' and residents' have the  

right to choose: 

• who supports them  

• when they are supported 

• how they are supported  

• any service provider they like 

It does not have to be VMCH. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 



 

We will give our clients and residents information that is  

true and in a way they will know what is being said. 

 

We have rules to make sure we will let you know about 

other organisations that can support you. This means 

you can choose the right support for you. 

 

If you want to know more you can: 

• call us on 1300 698 624 

• email hello@vmch.com.au 

 

To know more about your rights you can: 

• talk to an advocacy group in your area 

• go to the NDIS Quality and Safeguards 

Commission website at: 

www.ndiscommission.gov.au  


